

WU015 MOUNTAIN ROAD WATER LINE

BID OPENING DATE: 11-02-2020

BIDDER Beck BHI Landmark Ormond TONCCO

BID SCHEDULE 1

| BID ITEM | DESCRIPTION | BID UNIT | BID QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------|--|----------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 101 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$92,800.00 | \$92,800.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$133,178.00 | \$133,178.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 102 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$44,615.00 | \$44,615.00 | \$77,500.00 | \$77,500.00 | \$47,722.50 | \$47,722.50 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 103 | QUALITY CONTROL TESTING | LS | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$11,155.00 | \$11,155.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$9,090.00 | \$9,090.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 104 | SWPP PLAN | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$72,740.00 | \$72,740.00 | \$44,500.00 | \$44,500.00 | \$9,090.00 | \$9,090.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 105 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING | LS | 1 | \$5,700.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$5,575.00 | \$5,575.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$8,634.79 | \$8,634.79 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 106 | UTILITY INVESTIGATION | HR | 20 | \$950.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$415.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$700.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$390.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 107 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY) | SY | 670 | \$54.00 | \$36,180.00 | \$10.65 | \$7,135.50 | \$18.50 | \$12,395.00 | \$29.00 | \$19,430.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,350.00 |
| 108 | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 700 | \$36.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$46.50 | \$32,550.00 | \$42.50 | \$29,750.00 | \$48.00 | \$33,600.00 | \$25.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 109 | REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK (4" THICK BASE) | SF | 425 | \$10.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$13.80 | \$5,865.00 | \$16.50 | \$7,012.50 | \$14.00 | \$5,950.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 110 | REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE) | SF | 1050 | \$11.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$15.05 | \$15,802.50 | \$20.50 | \$21,525.00 | \$16.75 | \$17,587.50 | \$12.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 111 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | EA | 5 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$670.00 | \$3,350.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$984.00 | \$4,920.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 112 | 6" CONCRETE CURBING (UP TO 12" TALL) | LF | 40 | \$72.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$36.95 | \$1,478.00 | \$435.00 | \$17,400.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$720.00 |
| 113 | REMOVE CONCRETE WATERWAY | SF | 480 | \$6.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$6.05 | \$2,904.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$9.50 | \$4,560.00 | \$5.25 | \$2,520.00 |
| 114 | REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WATERWAY | SF | 820 | \$24.00 | \$19,680.00 | \$21.45 | \$17,589.00 | \$24.00 | \$19,680.00 | \$31.75 | \$26,035.00 | \$15.00 | \$12,300.00 |
| 115 | REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT | SY | 9065 | \$54.00 | \$489,510.00 | \$6.80 | \$61,642.00 | \$7.75 | \$70,253.75 | \$9.10 | \$82,491.50 | \$5.00 | \$45,325.00 |
| 116 | REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 5 | \$2,750.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$835.00 | \$4,175.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$1,303.53 | \$6,517.65 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 117 | REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX | EA | 13 | \$750.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$330.00 | \$4,290.00 | \$450.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$650.00 | \$8,450.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 118 | REMOVE WATER VALVE | EA | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$340.00 | \$680.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 119 | EXISTING STRUCTURE - ADJUST TO GRADE | EA | 23 | \$850.00 | \$19,550.00 | \$615.00 | \$14,145.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$575.00 | \$13,225.00 | \$550.00 | \$12,650.00 |
| 120 | APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS, 8" THICK) | TN | 3410 | \$42.00 | \$143,220.00 | \$20.40 | \$69,564.00 | \$19.50 | \$66,495.00 | \$24.49 | \$83,510.90 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 121 | ASPHALT "" PATCH (1/2" ASPHALT, 5" THICK) | TN | 2200 | \$106.00 | \$233,200.00 | \$97.25 | \$213,950.00 | \$93.50 | \$205,700.00 | \$110.77 | \$243,694.00 | \$90.00 | \$198,000.00 |
| 122 | 2" OVERLAY (1/2" HMA, PG 58-28) | TN | 1400 | \$91.00 | \$127,400.00 | \$70.00 | \$98,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$112,000.00 | \$75.64 | \$105,896.00 | \$65.00 | \$91,000.00 |
| 123 | 8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE | LF | 1425 | \$95.00 | \$135,375.00 | \$65.40 | \$93,195.00 | \$115.00 | \$163,875.00 | \$97.26 | \$138,595.50 | \$110.00 | \$156,750.00 |
| 124 | 8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250) | EA | 14 | \$2,850.00 | \$39,900.00 | \$1,935.00 | \$27,090.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$29,400.00 | \$2,097.74 | \$29,368.36 | \$1,800.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 125 | 12" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE | LF | 3120 | \$120.00 | \$374,400.00 | \$89.30 | \$278,616.00 | \$135.00 | \$421,200.00 | \$115.60 | \$360,672.00 | \$120.50 | \$375,960.00 |
| 126 | 12" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250) | EA | 14 | \$4,800.00 | \$67,200.00 | \$3,065.00 | \$42,910.00 | \$4,475.00 | \$62,650.00 | \$3,324.38 | \$46,541.32 | \$3,500.00 | \$49,000.00 |
| 127 | WATER LINE CONNECTION | EA | 13 | \$7,500.00 | \$97,500.00 | \$3,485.00 | \$45,305.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$50,700.00 | \$3,329.30 | \$43,280.90 | \$3,850.00 | \$50,050.00 |
| 128 | INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | EA | 12 | \$11,500.00 | \$138,000.00 | \$7,515.00 | \$90,180.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$76,800.00 | \$7,150.77 | \$85,809.24 | \$7,500.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 129 | 1" AWWA C901 SERVICE LATERAL | LF | 2000 | \$45.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$36.10 | \$72,200.00 | \$38.50 | \$77,000.00 | \$65.08 | \$130,160.00 | \$71.00 | \$142,000.00 |
| 130 | 1" WATER SERVICE TO 1255 MTN RD | LS | 1 | \$22,350.00 | \$22,350.00 | \$7,895.00 | \$7,895.00 | \$23,350.00 | \$23,350.00 | \$6,372.18 | \$6,372.18 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 131 | 1" WATER SERVICE TO 1243 MTN RD | LS | 1 | \$19,250.00 | \$19,250.00 | \$7,880.00 | \$7,880.00 | \$19,625.00 | \$19,625.00 | \$3,872.18 | \$3,872.18 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 132 | 1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY | EA | 51 | \$1,050.00 | \$53,550.00 | \$1,035.00 | \$52,785.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$54,825.00 | \$1,190.60 | \$60,720.60 | \$700.00 | \$35,700.00 |
| 133 | AIR VAC/RELEASE COMBO VALVE ASSEMBLY w/2" BLOWOFF AND VAULT | EA | 3 | \$9,500.00 | \$28,500.00 | \$6,765.00 | \$20,295.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$7,461.42 | \$22,384.26 | \$7,850.00 | \$23,550.00 |
| 134 | 2'x3' PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH HOODED INLET GRATE & FRAME | EA | 2 | \$4,550.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$3,025.00 | \$6,050.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$2,688.49 | \$5,376.98 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 135 | RECONSTRUCT DIPSTONE STRUCTURE | EA | 3 | \$5,450.00 | \$16,350.00 | \$10,015.00 | \$30,045.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$17,550.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| 136 | 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III | LF | 80 | \$80.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$91.35 | \$7,308.00 | \$120.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$102.81 | \$8,224.80 | \$72.00 | \$5,760.00 |
| 137 | BOLLARD | EA | 4 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$795.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$850.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$1,430.66 | \$5,722.64 | \$1,350.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 138 | 2' DIAMETER BOULDER | EA | 4 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$695.00 | \$2,780.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 139 | 12" DUCTILE IRON FULL LOOP (45 DEGREE BENDS) | EA | 2 | \$16,250.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$7,470.00 | \$14,940.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$5,689.07 | \$11,378.14 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 140 | CONNECT NEW STORM DRAIN TO EXISTING BOX | EA | 2 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$1,490.00 | \$2,980.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,365.00 | \$2,730.00 |
| 141 | 5' DIAMETER PRECAST (STORM DRAIN) MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$8,150.00 | \$8,150.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$3,350.00 | \$3,350.00 | \$3,831.44 | \$3,831.44 | \$3,550.00 | \$3,550.00 |
| 142 | UDOT HMA PG 64-34 7" THICK | TN | 65 | \$200.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$275.00 | \$17,875.00 | \$200.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$237.60 | \$15,444.00 | \$185.00 | \$12,025.00 |
| 143 | UDOT UTBC 18" THICK | TN | 135 | \$45.00 | \$6,075.00 | \$20.40 | \$2,754.00 | \$70.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$24.49 | \$3,306.15 | \$19.00 | \$2,565.00 |
| TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1 | | | | | \$2,534,500.00 | | \$1,618,798.00 | | \$1,927,396.25 | | \$1,867,743.53 | | \$1,608,455.00 |

BID SCHEDULE 2

| BID ITEM | DESCRIPTION | BID UNIT | BID QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------|--|----------|--------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 201 | REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK (4" THICK BASE) | SF | 1160 | \$11.600 | \$11,600.00 | \$13.60 | \$15,776.00 | \$16.50 | \$19,140.00 | \$14.00 | \$16,240.00 | \$10.00 | \$11,600.00 |
| 202 | REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE) | SF | 735 | \$11.20 | \$8,085.00 | \$15.20 | \$11,172.00 | \$20.50 | \$15,067.50 | \$16.75 | \$12,311.25 | \$12.00 | \$8,820.00 |
| 203 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | EA | 11 | \$300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$670.00 | \$7,370.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$984.00 | \$10,824.00 | \$550.00 | \$6,050.00 |
| 204 | REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LF | 530 | \$36.00 | \$19,080.00 | \$46.75 | \$24,777.50 | \$42.50 | \$22,525.00 | \$48.00 | \$25,440.00 | \$25.00 | \$13,250.00 |
| 205 | 6" CONCRETE CURBING (UP TO 12" TALL) | LF | 150 | \$36.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$36.95 | \$5,542.50 | \$35.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$75.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$18.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 206 | REMOVE CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 115 | \$55.00 | \$6,325.00 | \$15.30 | \$1,759.50 | \$53.00 | \$6,095.00 | \$20.90 | \$2,403.50 | \$13.00 | \$1,495.00 |
| 207 | REMOVE DRAINAGE JUNCTION BOX | EA | 2 | \$345.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$645.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 |
| 208 | 2'x3' PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH HOODED INLET GRATE & FRAME | EA | 3 | \$4,550.00 | \$13,650.00 | \$3,025.00 | \$9,075.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$2,688.49 | \$8,065.47 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 209 | 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III | LF | 125 | \$80.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$91.35 | \$11,418.75 | \$120.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$97.81 | \$12,226.25 | \$85.00 | \$10,625.00 |
| TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2 | | | | | \$114,040.00 | | \$88,181.25 | | \$116,377.50 | | \$100,060.47 | | \$64,340.00 |

TOTAL BID SCHEDULES 1&2 **\$2,648,540.00** **\$1,706,979.25** **\$2,043,773.75** **\$1,967,804.00** **\$1,672,795.00**